DRILLERS LOG

(-

Company: MARK MORRISON Contractor: EK Energy LLC
License# 33977

Farm: KIMBERLIN County: WILSON

Well No: K-10 Sec: 3 TWP: 27 R 16E

API: 15-205-28152-00-00 Location: 1057 FSL

Surface Pipe: 41.3' Location: 2044 FWL

Spot: NW-NE-SE-SW

Thickness Formation Depth Remarks
SOIL & CLAY 7 Drilled 97/8 Hole Set 7"
35 LIME 42 Drilled 57/8 HOLE
110 SHALE 152
23 LIME 175
43 SHALE 218 Started  5/22/2013
23 LIME 241 Finished 5/23/2013
75 SHALE 316
204 LIME 520
83 SHALE 603 T.D. Hole 990'
5 LIME 608 T.D. PIPE 982.6'
23 SHALE 631 OIL PATCH PIPE TALLEY
12 LIME 643
78 SHALE 721
30 LIME 751
28 SHALE 779
16 LIME 795
7 SHALE 802
3 LIME 805
126 SHALE 931
10 OIL SAND 941 VERY GOOD BLEED
DARK SAND 943
COAL 944
31 SHALE 975
1 SHOW OIL 976
T.D. SHALE 990




